

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Dunigan Brothers, Inc.		E.T. MacKenzie Company		Verdeterre Constructing, Inc.		Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. 3390		Fonson Company, Inc. 7644		Mead Brothers		P.O.		Diponio Contracting 51173	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CATEGORY 1 - ROADS																			
1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1.00	LS	33005	\$ 33,005.00	\$ 33,019.45	\$ 33,019.45	\$ 29,675.00	\$ 29,675.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,013.04	\$ 23,013.04	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Dr Structure, Rem	7.00	Ea	575	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00
3	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	147.00	Ft	11.5	\$ 1,690.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,131.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 7,533.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,176.00
4	Curb and Gutter, Rem	560.00	Ft	5.8	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.52	\$ 4,211.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,920.00
5	Driveway, Rem, Modified	239.00	Syd	6.9	\$ 1,649.10	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,509.50	\$ 12.85	\$ 3,071.15	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 3,166.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,434.00
6	Pavt, Rem, Modified	4056.00	Syd	38.2	\$ 32,853.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,392.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 26,364.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,224.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 19,266.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,504.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,504.00
7	Sidewalk, Rem, Modified	2060.00	Syd	16.1	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00
8	Embankment, CIP	100.00	Cyd	35.1	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
9	Excavation, Earth	1200.00	Cyd	188.6	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50.00	Cyd	2.9	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
11	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	7.00	Ea	188.6	\$ 1,320.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 107.85	\$ 754.95	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
12	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200.00	Ft	2.9	\$ 580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
13	Project Cleanup	1.00	LS	18975	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
14	Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	3762.00	Syd	21.7	\$ 81,635.40	\$ 11.40	\$ 42,886.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,144.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 48,906.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 35,739.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 41,382.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 52,668.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 52,668.00
15	Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	698.00	Syd	13.1	\$ 9,143.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,362.50	\$ 11.55	\$ 6,981.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,329.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,584.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,262.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,262.00
16	Maintenance Gravel	250.00	Ton	26.3	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	Sewer, CI II, 12 inch, Tr Det B	196.00	Ft	91	\$ 17,836.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 11,956.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,680.00
18	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	2.00	Ea	2196.5	\$ 4,393.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 866.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	7.00	Ea	1150	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 6,181.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
20	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2.00	Ea	2956.9	\$ 5,913.80	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3.00	Ea	3301.9	\$ 9,905.70	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
22	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	3.00	Ea	1150	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
23	Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	5.00	Ea	2956.9	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	3.00	Ea	1150	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 512.50	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,905.00
25	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2094.00	Ft	9.5	\$ 19,893.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,517.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 30,363.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,893.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 28,792.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,705.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,987.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,987.00
26	Hand Patching	50.00	Ton	261.1	\$ 13,055.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 194.20	\$ 9,710.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
27	HMA, LVSP	911.00	Ton	89.7	\$ 81,716.70	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 91,100.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 69,236.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 65,592.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 67,414.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 65,592.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 65,592.00
28	Cement	2.00	Ton	345	\$ 690.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
29	Driveway, Nonrein Conc, 6 inch, Modified	252.00	Syd	60.4	\$ 15,220.80	\$ 61.50	\$ 15,498.00	\$ 60.70	\$ 15,296.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 22,701.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 15,876.00
30	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	2094.00	Ft	21.9	\$ 45,858.60	\$ 17.50	\$ 36,645.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,068.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 43,974.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,692.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 36,645.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 42,927.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 42,927.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	16.00	Ft	51.8	\$ 828.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00
32	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	165.00	Sft	9.2	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,196.25	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,526.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,320.00
33	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	350.00	Sft	7.5	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00
34	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	1756.00	Sft	8.6	\$ 15,101.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,536.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 15,277.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,926.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,560.00
35	Post, Steel, 3 lb	182.00	Ft	7.2	\$ 1,310.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,037.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00
36	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	7.00	Ea	46	\$ 322.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 141.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
37	Sign, Type III, Rem	10.00	Ea	46	\$ 460.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 116.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
38	Sign, Type IIIA	27.00	Sft	21.3	\$ 575.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 546.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 459.00
39	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	135.00	Ft	11.5	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00
40	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	31.00	Ft	23	\$ 713.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 320.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00
41	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermop, 4 inch, Yellow	162.00	Ft	2.3	\$ 372.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 486.00
42	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	6.00	Ea	86.3	\$ 517.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
43	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	6.00	Ea	5.8	\$ 34.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06
44	Dust Palliative, Applied	5.00	Ton	345	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
45	Minor Traf Devices	1.00	LS	345	\$ 345.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
46	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	75.00	Ea	11.5	\$ 862.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 1,226.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00</			